The first application of IFRS by the Company have had an impact on
cash flows used for operating activities for the quarter ended November
30, 2010.  Following the adoption of IFRS, the net loss and
comprehensive) shown in the table Reconciliation of comprehensive loss
increased from $227,980 to $229,480 and the item “ Income taxes and
deferred mining taxes” not involving cash flow increased from Nil to
$1,500. The net impact on cash flows used for operating activities is
zero..

EXPLORATION TYPHON INC. TYPHOON EXPLORATION INC.

NOTES COMPLÉMENTAIRES NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 novembre 2011   November 30, 2011

RAPPROCHEMENT DE L’ÉTAT DE LA SITUATION FINANCIÈRE AU 1ER MARS 2010 / RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF
MARCH 1, 2010

Postes selon les PCGR du Canada

Canadian GAAP accounts

Actif / Assets

$  selon les
PCGR du
Canada /

Canadian
GAAP

balance

Reclassement
/Reclassifications

Ajustement
découlant  des

IFRS / IFRS
adjustments

$  selon les
IFRS / IFRS

balance

Postes selon les IFRS / IFRS accounts

Actif / Assets

Actif à court terme / Current assets   Actifs Courants / Current assets

Encaisse/Cash 194 301   194 301 Encaisse / Cash

Encaisse en Fidéicommis / Cash in
Trust

3 490   3 490 Encaisse en Fidéicommis / Cash in Trust

Taxes à recevoir / Taxes receivable 47 486   47 486 Taxes à recevoir / Taxes receivable

Frais payés d’avance / Prepaid
expenses

12 924   12 924 Frais payés d’avance / Prepaid expenses

Droits miniers à recevoir / Mining
rights receivable

274 547   274 547
Droits miniers à recevoir / Mining rights

receivable

Crédit d’impôt à recevoir / Tax credit
receivable

132 723   132 723
Crédit d’impôt à recevoir / Tax credit

receivable

Total actif à court terme/ Total current
assets

665 471   665 471  Total Actifs Courants /  Total Current assets

   Non Courants/Non-Current assets

Encaisse réservée à l’exploration /
Cash reserved for exploration

63 949   63 949
Encaisse réservée à la prospection et

l’évaluation / Cash reserved for exploration
and evaluation

Dépôt à terme / Term Deposits 600 000 6 211  606 211 Dépôt à terme / Term Deposits

Intérêt à recevoir / Interest receivable 6 211 (6 211)  -

Avances sur travaux d’exploration /
Advance on exploration expenses

25 000

25 000

Avances sur travaux d’exploration / Advance
on exploration expenses

Immobilisations corporelles / Property,
Plant and Equipment

154 935   154 935
Immobilisations corporelles / Property, Plant

and Equipment

Propriétés Minières / Mining
Properties

266 259 (266 259)

Frais d’exploration reportés / Deferred
exploration expenses

11 197 553 266 259  11 463 812
Actifs de prospection et d’évaluation /

Exploration and evaluation assets

Total autres actifs / Total other assets 12 313 907 - - 12 313 907
Total Actifs non courants / Non currents

assets

Total de l’actif / Total of assets 12 979 378   12 979 378 Total de l’actif / Total of assets

EXPLORATION TYPHON INC. TYPHOON EXPLORATION INC.

NOTES COMPLÉMENTAIRES NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 novembre 2011   November 30, 2011